VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: December 4, 2009

TO: Mayor & Village Council

- **FROM:** Enza Petrarca, Village Attorney
- **SUBJECT:** Presentation of Council Material 12/8/09

Pursuant to Section 2.5 of the Downers Grove Municipal Code, the following resolution(s)/ordinance(s) are presented as of 12/8/09 for Village Council consideration:

- 1. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES
- 2. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT AND ADDENDUM AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND CREATIVE CARE MANAGEMENT, LTD.
- 3. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN ADDENDUM TO AN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS
- 4. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN ADDENDUM TO THE GROUP VISION CONTRACT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND TRU ASSURE
- 5. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN ADDENDUM TO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND PROFESSIONAL BENEFIT ADMINISTRATORS, INC.
- 6. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN ADDENDUM TO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND GENESIS EMPLOYEE BENEFITS, INC. d/b/a AMERICA'S VEBA SOLUTION
- 7. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN EMPLOYER ENROLLMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND BENESCRIPT, INC.
- 8. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF PLAN AMENDMENTS TO THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE GROUP HEALTH PLAN
- 9. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A LETTER OF EXTENSION BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND ADVOCATE HEALTH PARTNERS
- 10. ORDINANCES ABATING A PORTION OF THE 2009 TAX LEVY RELATED TO THE GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, SERIES 2000, SERIES 2001, SERIES 2002, SERIES 2005, SERIES 2007, SERIES 2008A, SERIES 2008B, SERIES 2009; AND GENERAL OBLIGATION WATER BONDS, SERIES 2001A

- 11. 2009 AGGREGATE TAX LEVY ORDINANCE
- 12. AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVYING OF TAXES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, 2009 AND ENDING ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, 2009 FOR VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE SPECIAL SERVICE AREA #2 (DOWNERS GROVE DOWNTOWN SERVICE AREA)
- 13. AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVYING OF TAXES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, 2009 AND ENDING ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, 2009 FOR VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE SPECIAL SERVICE AREA #3
- 13. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE HOME RULE MUNICIPAL RETAILERS OCCUPATION TAX
- 14. A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE TAXI FARE SUBSIDY PROGRAM FOR SENIOR CITIZENS AND PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
- 15. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING COMMUNITY GRANTS FUNDING

1 wp PrsntMmo 12-08-09